M22000012084

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ád	dress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	rsiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100392108761

08/03/22--01022--001 **125.00

2022 AUG - 3 FH 2: 44

AUG - 3 2022 M. SOLOMON

COVER LETTER

JBJE	Remington Construction, LLC			
		f Limited Liability Company	_	
		ompany for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida ferenced foreign limited liability company to transact bus		
ease r	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to t	he following:		
	Tim Aiken			
		Name of Person	-	
	Remington Construction, LLC			
		Firm/Company	-	
	8466-B Tyco Road			
		Address	-	
	Vienna VA 22182		* 4	1028 YUG -3
	City	//State and Zip Code	- · · · · · · ·	
	tim@remingtondc.com			داء
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report notification)		
r furt	er information concerning this matter, please call:			れる場
Tim Aiken		703 350-1962	•	<u>-</u>
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	_	
Mailing Address:		Street Address:		
Registration Section		Registration Section		
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810		
	Tananassee, 115 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32303		
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPA \$\equiv \$125.00\$ Filing Fee \$\Bigcup \$130.00\$ Filing Fee \$\Bigcup\$		<i>p</i>	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

f name unavailable, enter alternate r	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in I	Florida. The	dternate name must include "Limited Liability	Company," "L.L.C,"	or "L.L.C.")
Maryland		3	27-3947998		
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	J.	(FFI number, if a	pplicable)	
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determ	o registration	9	-	
8466-B Tyco Road	(See sections 605,0984 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ		8466-B Tyco Road (Mailing Address)		
Street Address of Principal Office)		0.	(Mailing Address)		
Vienna VA 22182			Vienna VA 22182	, a	74 22 JE
. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	x <u>NOT</u> 8	cceptable)	, ,	3 FH
Name:	Donald Aulenti			# - P	7. 1.5
Office Address:	3393 Sagebrush Street				
	St. Cloud		34773 , Florida		
	(City)		(Zip code)	•	
lesignated in this applica o comply with the provisi	tance: gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment of tions of all statutes relative to the prope to of my position as registered agent.	as registe	red agent and agree to act in thi	s capacity. I fu	irther agi

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	
□Manager	Name: Andrey Veretenov	□Manager	Name: Tim Aiken	
∐Member	Address: 8466-B Tyco Road	□Member	Address: 8466-B Tyco Road	
□Authorized	Vienna VA 22182	■ Authorized	Vienna VA 22182	
Person		Person		
President Other	Other	□ Other	□Other	
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person	2022 AL	
Other	Other	Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other	Other	

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

- 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)
- 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Tim Aiken

Typed or printed name of signee

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I. MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HERBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES, OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT REMINGTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC (W13833157), REGISTERED NOVEMBER 12, 2010, IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS AUGUST $02,\,2022.$

Michael L. Higgs

Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice



August 2, 2022

I, Tim Aiken intended to file as a foreign entity, and I will not revoke the dissolution for the Florida filing.

IF any further information is needed, I can be reached at 703-350-1962 or by email at: tim@remingtondc.com

Sincerely,

Tim Aiken